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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 314 9001 — Cell: 083 999 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2
E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

06 July 2023

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT - 11 & 13 July 2023
ALLOCATED UNOPPOSED ROLL
Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen

DIRECTIVE

1. This is directed to all attorneys and counsel with matters on the unopposed Motion Roll before the Honourable
Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on 11 & 13 July 2023.

2. Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the honourable Judge will be heard
virtually on Ms Teams.

3.  Proceedings will commence at 10h00, parties are required to join the meeting by 09h45.

4. Draft orders on all matters must be uploaded on Caselines in WORD format, by 12h00 on 10 July 2023.

5. Please find below a Ms teams link for purposes of joining the proceedings.

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19:meeting ZGUOM215ZWQtMDRIMi0O0ZGYOLWE1NzItMTZjNmJjYTNhNjk2 @thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid
%22:%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-balc-12e02388f238%22,%220id%22:%22153cdbab-58ac-4d33-9f63-
€162c66720d1%22%7D

6. We trust the above is in order.

Mr Stanley Maredi

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
GAUTENG DI1VISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GROUND FLOOR, PALACE RooMm 2

Telephone: 012 314 9001

Cell: 083 999 6412
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J

1. NEDBANKLTD VS C VAN SCHALKWYK 28723/19
2. JJ STEENKAMP VS LENGAU GROUP LTD 11410/22

3. CSBAATIES VS RAF 20485/21

4. STD BANKLTD VS K MOSHIDI 52393/19
5. A E RESIMATI VS RAF 5966/21

6. P SHANGE VS RAF 16566/21

7. NEDBANKLTD VS P V RAMABOYA 2501/17
8. XING HU VS SARB 37683/22

9. DAIMLER TRUCK LTD VS SIKHULEKILE TRADING+1 22187/22

10. NEDBANK LTD VS M RACHIDI 11881/22

11. S A MOTSHWANE VS RAF 11335/20

12. FNB BANK LTD VS H S MALUNGANA+1 41539/21



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

R NDULI

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

A ) OBERHOLSTER+5

ABSA BANK LTD

SUOERDRIVE LTD

S NZIMANDE

P MANTHATA

GODISA SUPPLIER

CHANGING TIDES

A IMOSENCO+1

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

DAILER TRUCK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

D B STEYN

TJTHINANE

H A WEIDEMANN

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA

LS CELE

MIN OF POLICE+2

SHERIFF TSHWANE NORTH

MZUMBE OIL LTD+2

N L SCHWARTZ

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

E CALDEIRA

LI MAHLATII

K JORDAAN

SIKHULEKILE TRADING

55866/19

21698/21

56310/19

30820/20

027748/22

12303/22

47405/16

41418/10

21016/18

019054/22

94680A/16

40554/21

58552/20

30656/22

22252/22



28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

EX PARTE: R B VAN VUUREN

J MASHABA VS
STD BANK LTD VS
EX PARTE: C N VISAGIE

EX PARTE: J W NEL

EX PARTE: L BAKKER

STD BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: T VAN NIEKERK

W C NAGEL VS

EX PARTE: JJ LABUSCHAGNE

B OOSTHUIZEN VS
N JVOM HAGEN VS
B/C OF DEVENISH VS
B/C OF ORANJEHOF VS

RAF

S G GOVENDER+1

E LEMEKHAYA

P L NAGEL

T BRITS

P LVOM HAGEN

C S KUNGWANE

E MODISE

032981/23

3350/22

20523/20

005530/23

053212/22

025333/23

3607/22

026170/23

015573/23

027248/23

043285/23

035416/23

045961/22

046276/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE
NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

42. R DE BEER VS Z ) DE BEER 021889/23
43. CHANGIN TIDES VS N M MUVHANGO 058965/22
44. H M HUMAN VS DISTINCTIVE CHOICE CC 027731/23

45.J RIDGARD VS W T RIDGARD 019498/23



